Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2011 Valley Season
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OBP
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.390
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BA
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.226
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0.20
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5.76
11.61



(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
PA AB

Player School G
Taylore Zblewski DCE 12
Emily Mallek SP 12
Taylor Smola SP 12
Emily Miskoski SP 12
Emily Heckendorf MERR 12
Courtney Nelson SP 12
Amanda Fischer WEST 10
Bri Lamonica MERR 12
Chelsey Dorgan MERR 11
Nicole Nelson SP 12
Emilie Waack EAST 12
Shelby Steinke WR 11
Kalin Byer MERR 12
Rhiannon Baierl MAR 12
Leena Hagen WR 12
Nicki Hauser SP 12
Lindsay Krueger MERR 12
Makayla Lee WR 11
Kim Doescher WEST 11
Molly Newville DCE 11
Lindsey Duerr MAR 11
Danielle Kostroski EAST 11
Megan Melville WR 12
Erica Langholff WR 12
Miranda SpangbergWEST 12
Alayna Krejci DCE 12
Kaite Hauck DCE 11
Mariah Richardson WR 12
Taylor Utecht WEST 12
Paige Heinrich EAST 12

(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)

Player School
Kelly Franks SP
Brenna Poeske DCE
Megan Pehlke MERR
Aly Brandvold MERR

Kelsey Kuhn WR

Rhiannon Baierl MAR
Sammy Laatsch  WEST
Shanna King WEST
Erica Langholff WR

Michaela Schleinz EAST
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Batting Leaders
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20
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OBP
.667
.581
.583
.614
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571
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A7l
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459
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341
444
379
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341
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BA

.600
541
.533
.500
.500
485
483
AT7
459
438
433
424
421
412
400
.385
.381
375
375
371
.367
357
.333
.333
333
.333
314
.310
.306
.303

ERA
0.22
1.66
2.71
3.12
4.67
5.20
5.71
5.80
5.86
10.57



Batting Statistics
Player

Taylore Zblewski
Shelby Schirmer
Kaitlyn LePine
Molly Newville
Mary Reynolds
Alayna Krejci
Tori Wilke
Taydisa Strassburg
Kaite Hauck
Emily Hunt
Emily Zamzow
Hannah Johnson
Emily Bruns
Jennifer Wilson
Brenna Poeske
Lauren Anklam
Megan Mathies
Rachel Bauman
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Brenna Poeske
Megan Mathies
Team Totals

Batting Statistics
Player

Melissa Yang
Rhiannon Baierl
Lindsey Duerr
Sara Sturomski
Katie Treankler
Taylor Hasz
Becky Boehning
Megan Gregorich
Kristin Kniech
Jenny Krokstrom
Abby Besler
Sara Fuller
Alyssa Spencer
Autumn Slowiak
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Rhiannon Baierl
Team Totals
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D.C. Everest Team Statistics

PA AB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
50 40 15 24 5 3 0 12 8 4 0 2 0 6 .667 .600
18 15 6 6 1 0 0 4 2 6 0 1 0 1 .471 .400
20 16 3 6 1 0 1 9 3 1 1 O 0 0 .500 .375
42 35 11 13 O 0 0 7 6 8 0O O 1 4 452 371
25 20 7 7 0 0 1 4 3 4 1 O 1 0 .440 .350
30 27 2 9 O 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .379 .333
4 3 2 1 O 0 0 0 1 0 0O O 0 0 .500 .333
4 3 1 1 O 0 0 0 1 1 0O O 0 0 .500 .333
46 35 9 11 2 0 0 5 8 3 1 2 0 1 .455 .314
44 38 10 11 3 0 0 9 5 2 0 1 0 1 .372 .289
37 30 5 7 3 0 0 6 3 6 1 3 0 1 .324 .233
37 31 3 7 3 0 0 7 5 6 0 1 0 2 .333 .226
19 16 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 0O O 0 0 .316 .188
21 19 4 3 1 0 0 1 2 5 0O O 0 1 .238 .158
5 4 1 0O O 0 0 0 1 1 0O O 0 0 .200 .000
1 1 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 1 0O O 0 0 .000 .000
0O O 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 .000 .000
0O O 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 1 .000 .000
403 333 81 109 19 3 2 67 53 53 4 11 2 18 .423 .327
G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
11 8 2 0 59.00 56 26 14 9 42 1.66
6 2 0 0 19.00 26 8 8 3 6 2.95
12 10 2 0 78.00 82 34 22 12 48 1.97
Marshfield Team Statistics
PA AB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
2 2 2 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0O 0O O 0 .500 .500
39 34 2 14 2 O 0 6 3 4 0 2 0 0 .459 412
35 30 3 11 0 O 0 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 .406 .367
40 37 2 11 1 O 0 4 3 3 0O 0O O 1 .350 .297
30 29 ©6 7 2 0 0 0 0 10 0O 1 0 0 .241 241
31 27 1 6 0 O 0 1 4 7 0O 0O O 0 .323 .222
42 39 6 7 2 0 0 2 2 6 1 0 0 2 .238 .179
25 20 3 3 0 O 0 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 .227 .150
39 31 2 4 0 O 0 2 6 8 1 1 0 0 .289 .129
18 18 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 0 O 0 0 .111 .111
31 28 2 3 0 O 0 2 2 5 0O 1 0O 0 .167 .107
6 5 O 0O 0O O 0 0 1 2 0O 0O O 1 .167 .000
6 5 1 0O 0O O 0 0 1 0 0O 0O O 0 .167 .000
0O 0 3 0O 0O O 0 0 0 0 0O O O O .000 .o00
344305 34 69 8 O 0 20 25 58 311 0 5 .291 .226

G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
5.20
5.20

12 0 12 0 7400 114 93 55 36 32
12 0 12 0 7400 114 93 55 36 32



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R HZ2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Emily Heckendorf 12 42 40 9 20 5 1 0 20 0 0O 0 0 2 2 .476 .500
Bri Lamonica 12 49 44 20 21 3 3 0 9 3 5 0 1 1 7 .500 .477
Chelsey Dorgan 11 39 37 8 17 4 1 1 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 .487 .459
Kalin Byer 12 44 38 14 16 4 O 0 8 3 3 1 2 0 5 .476 421
Lindsay Krueger 12 45 42 11 16 5 3 0 10 2 3 0 0O 1 0 .400 .381
Aly Brandvold 12 42 34 5 10 3 1 0 3 5 10 1 2 0 2 .400 .294
Hannah Ollhoff 10 27 26 5 7 2 O 0 5 0 9 0 0 1 2 .259 .269
Lexi Henkelman 6 8 8 O 2 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 .250 .250
Jessica Deering 2 4 4 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 O O 2 .250 .250
Courtney Anderson 10 34 33 4 8 1 O 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 .265 .242
Kelsey Messerschmidt 12 36 32 6 7 3 1 0 2 2 8 0 2 0 1 .265 .219
Emily Klade 3 6 6 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 3 0 0O 0O 0 .67 .167
Casey Steffen 1 3 3 O 0O 0 O 0 0 0 3 0 0O O O .000 .000
Megan Zuelegar 1 2 2 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0O 0 0 .000 .000
Megan Pehlke 4 0 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0 0 O O O O O .000 .000
Team Totals 12 381 349 84 126 30 10 1 70 18 50 2 7 5 22 .390 .361

Pitching Statistics

Player G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Megan Pehlke 7 4 2 0 41.33 52 28 16 16 20 271
Aly Brandvold 7 4 2 0 40.33 37 21 18 21 25 3.12
Team Totals 12 8 4 0 81.66 89 49 34 37 45 2091
Stevens Point Team Statistics

Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Shelby Fields 10 8 7 7 4 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 571 571
Emily Mallek 12 43 37 18 20 5 O 4 22 4 2 1 0 1 1 .581 541
Heather Woyak 10 16 13 6 7 1 O 1 7 2 1 0 1 0 0 .600 .538
Taylor Smola 12 36 30 3 16 4 O 1 13 5 1 0 0 1 1 .583 .533
Emily Miskoski 12 45 34 21 17 3 O 1 11 8 1 2 1 0 5 .614 .500
Angela Lange 3 2 2 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 0O O O O O .500 .500
Courtney Nelson 12 42 33 17 16 6 O 0 15 8 2 0 0 1 3 .571 .485
Nicole Nelson 12 42 32 20 14 2 O 1 5 5 4 0 5 0 4 514 438
Kelly Franks 11 29 26 4 11 0 1 0 7 1 2 0 1 1 0 .429 .423
Melanie Leopold 12 28 24 4 10 1 O 0 6 2 1 0O 1 1 1 .444 417
Parris Kurszewski 5 6 5 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 0O O O .500 .400
Nicki Hauser 12 30 26 5 10 3 1 1 14 1 1 0 0 3 0 .367 .385
Cassie Lepak 9 10 8 4 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .500 .375
Brianna Dobratz 9 9 6 3 2 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 O .55 .333
Carly Lass 10 22 19 3 6 0 O 0 3 2 4 0 1 0 2 .381 .316
Leah Soik 10 17 13 5 3 0 O 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 412 231
Kallie Krueger 8 6 6 2 1 0 O 0 0 0 O 0O O O 0 .167 .167
Taylor Mains 5 4 4 2 0O 0 O 0 0 0 O O O O O .000 .o00
Ashlyn Tiegs 6 3 2 3 0O 0 O 0 0 1 O 0O O O O .333 .000
Kaylie Slowinski 1 1 1 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0O O O O .000 .o00
Team Totals 12 399 328 130 143 27 3 9 109 49 30 3 11 8 20 .503 .436
Pitching Statistics

Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Angela Lange 2 1 0 0 4.00 2 0 0 2 1 0.00
Heather Woyak 1 0 0 0 2.00 1 0 0 1 3 0.00
Kelly Franks 11 11 0 0 64.00 24 2 2 12 110 0.22
Team Totals 12 12 0 0 70.00 27 2 2 15 114 0.20



Batting Statistics
Player

Emilie Waack
Danielle Kostroski
Paige Heinrich
Angela Kettner
Alexa Wendt
Samantha Bohm
Ashley Klatt

Clara Baumann
Brianna Borchardt
Kelsie Kibler
Shannon Fischer
Michaela Schleinz
Casey Barton

Erin Lemmer
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Michaela Schleinz
Emilie Waack

Team Totals

Batting Statistics
Player

Amanda Fischer
Megan Raspel

Kim Doescher
Miranda Spangberg
Taylor Utecht
Ashlee Marshall
Natalie Blomquist
Shanna King
Sammy Laatsch
Mikayla Leopold
Amanda Bisgrove
Liz Meier

Kaitlyn Boehm
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Sammy Laatsch
Shanna King

Team Totals
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Wausau East Team Statistics
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Wausau West Team Statistics

PA AB
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9 1 O 0
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11 0 O 0
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357
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SO ERA
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483
400
375
.333
.306
.300
273
.250
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.000
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294

ERA
5.71
5.80
5.76



Batting Statistics
Player

Taylor Pulchinski
Shelby Steinke
Leena Hagen
Makayla Lee
Megan Melville
Erica Langholff
Stacy Lehman
Mariah Richardson
Maisie Langholff
Emily Romanski
Stephanie Shannon
Hallie Brock

Vicki Getsinger
Savanah Provost
Kelsey Kuhn

Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Kelsey Kuhn

Erica Langholff
Team Totals

w ®

11
12
11
12
12

12
12
12
11

N o~ 010

Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
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OBP
.500
A57
486
400
467
341
333
341
400
333
.286
.000
.000
333
0 1.000
27 .383

BA

.500
424
400
375
.333
333
333
.310
273
222
118
.000
.000
.000
.000
.309

SO ERA
25 4.67
20 5.86
45 5.20



